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IN THE MATTER OF ARIZONA PUBLIC DOCKET NO. E-01345A-10-0394
SERVICE COMPANY REQUEST FOR
APPROVAL OF UPDATED GREEN POWER
RATE SCHEDULE GPS-1, GPS-2, AND GPS-3.

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-12-0290
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY FOR
APPROVAL OF ITS 2013 RENEWABLE ENERGY
STANDARD IMPLEMENTATION FOR RESET
OF RENEWABLE ENERGY ADJUSTOR. PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 24, 2010, Arizona Public Service Company (“APS” or “Company”) filed with
the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) an application to update its Green Power Rate
Schedules (“Green Power Docket”).

The Commission’s Utilities Division (“Staff”) filed a Memorandum and Recommended Order
in the Green Power Docket on May 9, 2012.

On June 29, 2012, APS filed an application with the Commission for its 2013 Renewable
Energy Standard Implementation Plan (“2013 REST Docket”).

Intervention in the 2013 REST Docket has been granted to Freeport-McMoRan Copper &
Gold, Inc. (“Freeport-McMoRan”), Arizonans for Electric Choice and Competition (“AECC”),
Arizona Competitive Power Alliance (“Alliance”), and Solar Energy Industries Association
(“SEIA”).

By Procedural Order issued September 28, 2012, the Green Power Docket was consolidated
with the 2013 REST Docket.

On October 18, 2012, Staff filed a Memorandum and Recommended Order in the

consolidated dockets.

S:\TJibilian\APS REST 2013\PO\commenttimeext.doc 1




N N AW N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-10-0394 ET AL.

On October 23, 2012, APS filed a Motion for Extension of Time. APS requests that it be
allowed to file its comments on the Staff Recommended Order on November 15, 2012, and requests
expedited consideration of its Motion.

On October 24, 2012, Staff filed a Response to APS’s Motion for Extension of Time. Staff
states that it does not oppose the request, and notes that the requested extension would preclude the
matter from being considered on currently scheduled Open Meeting dates in November, 2012.

APS’s request is reasonable and should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the time deadline for filing comments to the
Recommended Order in Docket Nos. E-01345A-10-0394 and E-01345A-12-0290 is November 15,

2012, by 4:00 p.m.

DATED this dA[ g day of October, 2012.
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Copies of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this =¢4*# day of October, 2012 to:

Thomas A. Loquvam

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL
CORPORATION

400 North 5" Street, MS 8695

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorney for Arizona Public Service Co.

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

FENNEMORE CRAIG

3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan and AECC

Court S. Rich

ROSE LAW GROUP, PC

6613 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 200
Scottsdale, AZ 85250

Attorneys for SEIA

BILIAN

ISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Greg Patterson

MUNGER CHADWICK

2398 East Camelback Road, Suite 240
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorneys for Alliance

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Steven M. Olea, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007
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Debra Broyles -
Secretary to T?e}{a Jibilian




